

email: eekcdivn3@gmail.com

Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub- Division No.-IX
Bishnupur::Bankura,

Memo No: 330 Date: 01-12-2020

Notice inviting Quotation No. 02/K.C. Sub-Division No. - IX/2020-21

Sealed quotation are here by invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Governor of the west Bengal from the bonafide and experienced suppliers for supply of the following configuration/or latest nearest configuration for office use at the office of the Superintending Engineer Kangsabati Circle-I Bankura.

S.L NO.	Name of Item.		Quantity.	
1.	HP Pavilion All- in- one -	Widows 10 + Office Home Single Language 64. 1		
	24 q252 in 9 th generation	TB 7200 rpm SATA.		
	intel @. Core TM i5	8 GB DDR4-2133 SDRAM (1X4 GB)		
	Processor With Monitor.	60.45 cm (23.8) Diagonal FHDIPS.	1 No	
		Antiglare WLED-Backlit(1920X1080)		
2.	HP Laser jet 132S.N	Multifunction Printer with 2 years Extended	1 No	
	-	Warranty.		
3.	APC 600 VA	UPS	1 No	

The Quotationers should Quote rate both words and figure the sealed Quotation Should be dropped within 16-12-2020 upto 2.00 pm and will be opened 2.30 pm on the same day in presence of the willing Quotationers .Any replecement etc. to be made by Suppliers up to warranty period at his own cost. The S.E K.C-I ,Kenduadihi ,Dist — Bankura reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Quotation without assigning any reason there of to the Quotation.

Time allowed for Completion of Supply Within 10 days from received the work order.

All Quotationers must have to submit Earnest Money together with the Quotation for an amount@ 2% of the amount Quoted by him/her in the shape of Bank Draft of any scheduled/ Nationalized Bank Payable at Bishnupur, Bankura In favour of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No- III, Bishnupur, Bankura. Without accompanying Such Earnest Money quotation will be treated as informal.

The rate quoted by the quotationer should include all sorts of incidental charges, taxes etc. taxable under rules.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-IX Bishnupur, Bankura

Memo No. 330/6 Date- 01-12-2020

Copy to:

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Kenduadihi, Bankura, for kind information & necessary action.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-III, Bishnupur, Bankura.
- 3. S.D.O, K.C.S.D-XVII/X/XI.
- 4. Notice Board.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-IX Bishnupur, Bankura